BUREAU OF TURNPIKES CONTRACT RFB TPK 2023-03

EXHIBIT C - CONTRACT PAYMENTS

1. The CONTRACTOR agrees to provide the HVAC energy management and control system
inspection, training and preventive maintenance service as cited in Exhibit B paragraphs 1, 2
& 3 for a lump sum fee of Three Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Dollars and No Cents
($3,950) for all of the ten (10) sites per semi-annual inspection (one inspection and one lump-
sum payment in May and one in October during each fiscal year of the contract).

2. The CONTRACTOR agrees to provide priority response for H.V.A.C. Control service

[...]

If the Sub-Contractor refuses to perfonn, the contractor may substitute
another Sub-Contractor with approval from the UEFAR'I MEN T. The DEPAR'i'MHN'i" has
the right to request another sub-contractor be used if the rates are excessively high.

6. The total contract price shall not exceed Ninety Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty-Five
Dollars and No Cents ($90,925.00).

7. Payment shall be made at the completion of the work and after the CONTRACTOR'S
submission of invoices, in triplicate, to the DEPARTMENT, indicating the work has been
completed.

8. Locations can be added or removed by the DEPARTMENT with a 30-day emailed notice to